



Chou Lollipop Chocolate

Pic'Pop Chocolat Noir

PRODUCT OF FRANCE

63044



- ▶ FROZEN SWEET
- ▶ PETITS FOURS AND MINI PASTRIES
- ▶ MINI DESSERTS

Product Description

Imported from France, Pic'Pop is a choux lollipop filled with flavored cream and coated with crispy chocolate.

Pack and Case Specifications

| Pack Net Weight | Packs per Case | Units per Pack |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|
| 2.1lb | 1 | 48 |

| Case Size (LxWxH) | Case Cube | Case Gross Weight | Cases per Pallet |
|---------------------|-----------|-------------------|------------------|
| 15.7"x 11.8"x 19.7" | 2.11ft3 | 2.8lb | 200 (8/25) |

Microbiological

Salmonella : absence in 25g
 Listeria /g : <100
 Staphylococcus aureus /g : < 100
 E. Coli /g : < 10
 Enterobacterias /g : < 100
 Total flora /g : < 300 000

Ingredients

UHT half skimmed milk (MILK), 60% cacao chocolate 14,77% (cocoa mass 57,8%, sugar, cocoa butter 3,4%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), butter (MILK), liquid egg yolks (EGG), non-GMO sugar, liquid whole eggs (EGG), water, 73% cacao chocolate 5,33% (cocoa mass 69,8%, non-GMO sugar, cocoa butter 4,3%, natural vanilla flavouring), wheat flour (GLUTEN), dark chocolate shavings 2,52% (non-GMO sugar, cocoa paste 43%, cocoa butter 7%, flavour, emulsifier: soy lecithin) (SOY), modified starch, cocoa butter, sunflower oil, salt 0,06%.

Physical

Nutrition

Nutrition Facts

about 10 servings per container
Serving size 5 pieces (100g)

Amount per serving
Calories 290

| | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 19g | 24% |
| Saturated Fat 12g | 60% |
| Trans Fat --g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 0mg | 0% |
| Total Carbohydrate 23g | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Total Sugars 18g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 5g | |
| Vitamin D --mcg | --% |
| Calcium --mg | --% |
| Iron --mg | --% |
| Potassium --mg | --% |

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Organoleptic

Certificates and Claims

GMO free
 Non-hydrogenated fats

Storage and Shelf Life

Store in freezer below 0°F (-18°C). Keep frozen until ready to use. Do not thaw and refreeze. Once thawed, store in the refrigerator for 24h.

UPC code

Allergens

MILK, GLUTEN, EGGS, SOY

Directions

Thaw and Serve
 Defrost in the refrigerator for 3h.

revised 15-Nov-17
 by GM

11 ENTERPRISE AVENUE NORTH, SECAUCUS, NJ 07094
 TEL: (201) 863-2885 OR 800-B-FROZEN FAX: (201) 863-2886

WWW.WHITETOQUE.COM

